

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2067/2012

MURARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Ms. Meha Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Neelam Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit. Respondent No 4 has filed Vakalatnma. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 and 3 alone remains to be served. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice to unserved respondent No 2 and 3 through the Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court Nanital, Uttarakhand in Sessions Case No.51 of 2000. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await service report.

List the matter on 1.10.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|