

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2067/2012

MURARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6568 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Meha Aggarwal,adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr.Salil Bhattacharya,adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Cr) No.2067/12 respondent Nos. 2 & 3 proposes to appear through Mr.Nagendra Singh on behalf of Mr.Vishwapal Singh.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.29

-2-

The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 26.11.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

