

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2067/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2011 in CRA No.194/2003, of The
H
IGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MURARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6568 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv

Mr. R.S. Kundu,Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhattachrya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Crl.)No.2067/2012 all the respondents are granted four more
weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

...2/-

Item No.43 : 2 :

In SLP(Crl.)No.6568/2012 respondent No.3 is reported to be dead.
Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to verify as to whether being
a criminal appeal whether Lrs. of respondent No.3 are required to be
brought on record. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
fresh steps against unserved respondent No. 4 in correct address.

List the matters on 21.1.2013.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar