

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2067/2012

MURARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6568 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Meha Aggarwal,adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.Rahul Verma,adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rahul Verma,adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Mr.Saurabh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv
Mr.Salil Bhattacharya,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Cr) No.2067/12 the respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2

In SLP(Cr) No.6568/12 respondent No.4 is still not served. It is seen that respondent No.4 is the unserved respondent. Respondent No.4 is the common respondent in SLP(Cr) No.2067/12 and is reported to appear through a counsel in SLP(Cr) No.2067/12. Hence the petitioner herein is directed to serve notice on the counsel who has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the above respondent in SLP(Cr) No.2067/12.

It is reported that respondent No.3 has already died during the pendency of the proceedings before the High Court itself. Petitioner may take steps for deletion or otherwise as the case may be.

List the matter on 7.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

