

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2067/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2011 in CRA No. 194/2003 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MURARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6568/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(Crl.)2067/12 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

SLP(Crl)6568/12 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 2067/2012

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. December 9, 2014.

SLP(Crl.) No. 6568/2012

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER