

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2067/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2011
in CRA No.194/2003 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

MURARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr.D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manu Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr.D.K.Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner
at length. It is his submission that the special leave
petition preferred by the State was not properly argued
and he has a point to argue to show that the judgment of
acquittal is erroneous.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner with
immense anxiety we do not perceive any merit in this case.
The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Court Master